
  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the ___ day of  ______________, 2012, a true copy of the 

foregoing Stipulation was served by email on the following: 

 
Carol Hunter 
Dave Taylor 
Beau Brown 
Daniel E. Solander 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
carol.hunter@pacificorp.com  
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
beau.brown@pacificorp.com  
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com  

Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Danny Martinez  
OFFICE OF CONSUMER 
SERVICES 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dannymartinez@utah.gov  
 

Chris Parker 
Artie Powell 
Brenda Salter 
Charles Peterson 
Tom Brill  
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES  
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
bsalter@utah.gov 
chpeterson@utah.gov  
tbrill@utah.gov  
 

Sophie Hayes 
Kevin Emerson 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 Second Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84103 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
kevin@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorneys General 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC 
UTILITIES 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Howard Geller 
Keith Freischlag 
SOUTHWEST ENERGY 
EFFICIENCY PROJECT  
hgeller@swenergy.org 
kfreischlag@swenergy.org  

Betsy Wolf  
SALT LAKE COMMUNITY 
ACTION PROGRAM 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 

Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
ATTORNEY FOR THE OFFICE 
OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Gary Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE UTAH 
ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY 
USERS 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
  

Nancy Kelly 
Rob Dubuc 
Steve Michel 
WESTERN RESOURCE 
ADVOCATES 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
rdubuc@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 
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